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FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME INSTITUTION COUNTRY EMAIL
1 Anderson Robert Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory USA boba@ldeo.columbia.edu

2 Andersson Per
Swedish Museum of Natural 
History/Laboratory for Isotope Geology Sweden per.andersson@nrm.se

3 Balzer Wolfgang University of Bremen, FB2 Germany balzer@mch.uni-bremen.de
4 Bishop James University of California Berkeley USA jkbishop@berkeley.edu
5 Boss Emmanuel University of Maine USA emmanuel.boss@maine.edu
6 Buesseler Ken Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution USA kbuesseler@whoi.edu

7 Burd Adrian
University of Georgia, Dpt. of Marine 
Sciences USA adrianb@uga.edu

8 Cardinal Damien Universite Pierre et Marie Curie France damien.cardinal@upmc.fr
9 Casacuberta Núria Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain nuria.casacuberta@uab.cat

10 Castrillejo Iridoy Maxi
SCHOOL OF EARTH & OCEAN SCIENCES, 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON UK maxi.casiri@gmail.com

11 Cave Rachel National University of Ireland, Galway Ireland rachel.cave@nuigalway.ie
12 Choumiline Evgueni CICIMAR - IPN Mexico eshumili@gmail.com

13 Christodoulaki Sylvia

Environmental Chemical Processes 
Laboratory, Department of Chemistry, 
University of Crete Greece schristo@chemistry.uoc.gr

14 Coppola Laurent
Observatoire Océanologique de 
Villefranche/Mer CNRS-UPMC France coppola@obs-vlfr.fr

15 de Brauwere Anouk Université catholique de Louvain Belgium anouk.debrauwere@uclouvain.be
16 Dutay Jean-claude LSCE france jean-claude.dutay@lsce.ipsl.fr
17 Eglinton Timothy ETH Zurich Switzerland timothy.eglinton@erdw.ethz.ch
18 Fernandes Teresa Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain teresa.fernandes@amphos21.com
19 Frank Martin GEOMAR, Kiel Germany mfrank@ifm-geomar.de
20 Garcia-Orellana Jordi Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona Spain Jordi.Garcia@uab.cat
21 Gardner Wilford Texas A&M University USA wgardner@ocean.tamu.edu
22 Gehlen Marion IPSL/LSCE France marion.gehlen@lsce.ipsl.fr
23 Geibert Walter University of Edinburgh UK walter.geibert@ed.ac.uk



24 Georgopoulos Dimitris
Hellenic Center for Marine Research; 
Institute of Oceanography Greece dgeor@ath.hcmr.gr

25 German Christopher WHOI USA cgerman@whoi.edu

26 Giering Sarah Lou Carolin
National Oceanography Centre, 
Southampton UK S.Giering@noc.soton.ac.uk

27 Grenier Melanie UPS/LEGOS France melanie.grenier@legos.obs-mip.fr

28 Guidi Lionel
Universite Pierre et Marie Curie / Laboratoire 
d'Oceanography de Villefranche France lionelguidi@yahoo.fr

29 Heinze Christoph
University of Bergen, Geophysical Institute 
and Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research Norway christoph.heinze@gfi.uib.no

30 Henderson Gideon University of Oxford UK gideonh@earth.ox.ac.uk
31 Jackson George Texas A&M University US gjackson@tamu.edu
32 Jeandel Catherine CNRS France catherine.jeandel@legos.obs-mip.fr
33 John Seth University of South Carolina USA sjohn@geol.sc.edu
34 Jonkers Lukas ICTA, UAB Spain lukas.jonkers@uab.cat
35 Karageorgis Aristomenis Hellenic Centre for Marine Research Greece ak@hcmr.gr

36 Khatiwala Samar
Lamont-Doherty Earth 
Observatory/Columbia University USA spk@ldeo.columbia.edu

37 Kriest Iris IFM-GEOMAR Germany ikriest@ifm-geomar.de
38 Lacan Francois LEGOS-CNRS France francois.lacan@legos.obs-mip.fr
39 Lam Phoebe Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution USA pjlam@whoi.edu
40 Landers Jordan Columbia U./LDEO USA jlanders@ldeo.columbia.edu
41 Landing William Florida State University USA wlanding@fsu.edu
42 Lohan Maeve Univeristy of Plymouth UK maeve.lohan@plymouth.ac.uk
43 Marchal Olivier Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution USA omarchal@whoi.edu

44 Marsay Chris
National Oceanography Centre 
Southampton/Univerity of Southampton

United 
Kingdom cmm1g08@noc.soton.ac.uk

45 Masferrer Dodas Elena GEOTRACES IPO France ipo@geotraces.org
46 Masqué Pere Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain pere.masque@uab.es
47 Mawji Edward GDAC/BODC UK ezm@bobc.ac.uk
48 McAlister Jason University of British Columbia Canada jmcalister@eos.ubc.ca
49 McDonnell Andrew ETH Zürich Switzerland andrew.mcdonnell@env.eth.ch
50 Milne Angela University of Plymouth UK Angela.milne@plymouth.ac.uk



51 Miquel Juan Carlos
Environment Laboratories, International 
Atomic Energy Agency Monaco j.c.miquel@iaea.org

52 Moffett James USC USA jmoffett@usc.edu
53 Mortyn P. Graham Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona Spain graham.mortyn@uab.es

54 Oka Akira
University of Tokyo / Atmosphere and Ocean 
Research Institute Japan akira@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

55 Plancherel Yves Oxford University (Princeton University) U.K. (USA) yplanche@princeton.edu
56 Porcelli Don Oxford UK don.porcelli@earth.ox.ac.uk
57 Rempfer Johannes University Bern Switzerland rempfer@climate.unibe.ch
58 Resing Joseph Univeristy of Washington & NOAA-PMEL USA joseph.resing@noaa.gov
59 Richardson Mary Jo Texas A&M University USA mrichardson@ocean.tamu.edu

60 Riley Jennifer
University of Southampton, National 
Oceanography Centre

United 
Kingdom jennifer.riley@noc.soton.ac.uk

61 Roca Martí Montserrat Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain muntsa_roca@hotmail.com
62 Rodellas Valentí Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain valenti_rodellas@uab.cat
63 Rosell-Mele Antoni ICTA-UAB Spain antoni.rosell@uab.cat
64 Roy-Barman Matthieu LSCE France Matthieu.Roy-Barman@lsce.ipsl.fr
65 Roychoudhury Alakendra Stellenbosch University South Africa roy@sun.ac.za

66
Rutgers van der 
Loeff Michiel AWI Germany mloeff@awi.de

67 Sanders Richard
National Oceanography Centre, 
Southampton

United 
Kingdom r.sanders@noc.ac.uk

68 Santschi Peter H. Texas A&M University USA santschi@tamug.edu
69 Schlitzer Reiner Alfred Wegener Institute Germany Reiner.Schlitzer@awi.de
70 Schmittner Andreas Oregon State University USA aschmitt@coas.oregonstate.edu
71 Sherrell Robert IMCS Rutgers University USA sherrell@marine.rutgers.edu
72 Shigemitsu Masahito Hokkaido University Japan ma-shige@ees.hokudai.ac.jp
73 Smith Katherine Allison Princeton University USA kas3@princeton.edu
74 Stemmann Lars University Pierre and Marie Curie (Paris VI) France stemmann@obs-vlfr.fr
75 Tagliabue Alessandro CSIR South Africa atagliab@gmail.com
76 Turner David University of Gothenburg Sweden davidt@chem.gu.se
77 Twining Benjamin Bigelow Laboratory for Ocean Sciences USA btwining@bigelow.org

78 van Hulten Marco
Koninklijk Nederlands Meteorologisch 
Instituut Nederland hulten@knmi.nl



79 Voelker Christoph
Alfred Wegener Institute for Polar and Marine 
Research Germany christoph.voelker@awi.de

80 Volkman John CSIRO Marine and Atmospheric Research Australia john.volkman@csiro.au

81 Wagener Angela
Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de 
Janeiro Brazil angela@puc-rio.br

82 Wagner Hannes
IFM-GEOMAR (Department Biogeochemical 
Modelling) Germany hwagner@ifm-geomar.de

83 Ye Ying Alfred Wegener Institute Germany Ying.Ye@awi.de
84 Ziveri Patrizia ICTA, UAB Spain patrizia.ziveri@uab.cat


